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Pre-Proposal Conference  

Disability Benefits Advocacy Project 

Agency Control Number: OBF/CARM/14-002-S 

October 21, 2014; 9:30 AM 

List of Attendees 

 

 
William Norbeck 

1459 Crofton Parkway 

Crofton, MD 21114 

(443) 277-1860 

wmnorbeck@gmail.com 

THE ROBERTSON GROUP 
Tori Abbott, Director Business Development 

2275 Research Blvd., Suite 500 

Rockville, MD 20850 

(301) 296-4236 

(888) 436-4504 fax 

tabbott@rgp-inc.com 

MBE                                        SBR 
 

PCG HUMAN SERVICES 
Patrick J. Coakley 

(617) 426-2026 phone 

(617) 306-7032 cell 

pcoakley@pcgus.com 

PCG HUMAN SERVICES 
Caitlin Meyer 

2040 Linglestown Road, Suite 201 

Harrisburg, PA 17110 

 (717) 884-7755 

cmeyer@pcgus.com   

ICF INTERNATIONAL 
Vijay Reddy 

Senior Technical Specialist 

9300 Lee Highway 

Fairfax, VA 22031 

(703) 225-2406 

vijay.reddy@icfi.com  

GALAXY CONSULTING LLC 
Charles E. Cooks, President and CEO 

2 Wisconsin Circle, Suite 700 

Chevy Chase, MD  20815 

(240) 324-7888 

(703) 402-7541 mobile 

ccooks@galaxyconsultingLLC.com  

MBE    VSBE 

MAXIMUS 
Fateen J. Bullock, Director 

Human Services North America 

1510 Bayrose Circle 

Atlanta, GA 30344 

(215) 821-5531 Office 

(703) 251-8240 fax 

fateenjbullock@maximus.com   

MAXIMUS 
Mark Elvin, Senior Vice President 

Human Services North America 

2 Samuel Hills Lane 

Glen Mills, PA  19342 

(484) 477-7747 office 

 (703) 251-8240 fax 

markelvin@maximus.com   
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DISABILITY APPLICATIONS & 

APPEALS 
Edna Madden, Disability Representative & 

Advocate 

P.O. Box 11686 

Baltimore, MD 21207 

(410) 597-9570 office 

(410) 597-8602 fax 

 

MBE    

BACIL 
Jeff Byrne, Deputy Director 

P.O. Box 1489 

Salisbury, MD 21802 

(443) 260-0822 Phone 

(443) 260-0833 Fax 

jbyrne@discoverhci.org  

 

MBE    

SQN SYSTEMS 
Joseph S. Conley, Partner 

8630-M Guilford Road, Suite 201 

Columbia, MD 21046 

(877) 207-8897, ext. 702 Office 

(410) 908-6518 Mobile 

jconley@sqnsystems.com  

 

VSBE    

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
Chengxue Lee 

Proposal Specialist, Market Analytics 

Shrewsberry, MA 01545 

(508) 856-6857 

Chengxue.Lee@umassmed.edu 

(via Conference Call) 
 

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
Gus Adams, Senior Director, Disability 

Evaluation Services 

Shrewsberry, MA 

(via Conference Call) 

 

 
 

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
Dayce Moore, Coordinator, Medical 

Identification & Appeals Program 

Shrewsberry, MA 

(via Conference Call) 

 

 
 

UNIVERSITY OF MASSACHUSETTS 

MEDICAL SCHOOL 
 Sherry Campanelli, Program Compliance, 

Disability Evaluation Services 

Shrewsberry, MA 

(via Conference Call) 

 

 
 

DHR 
James Redditt, Procurement Officer 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7675 

(410) 333-0258 FAX 

James.Redditt@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Cynthia Crawley-Fox, Project Manager 

Family Investment Administration 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

(410) 767-5015 

Cynthia.Fox@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Jill Taylor 

Social Services Administration 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

(410) 767-7695 

Jill.Taylor@Maryland.gov  
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DHR 
Bob McEnroe 

Social Services Administration 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

(240) 420-2182 

Bob.McEnroe@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Jacqueline Stanton 

Family Investment Administration 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410 767-8281 

Jacqueline.Stanton@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Edward Rock 

Family Investment Administration 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410 767-0085 

Edward.Rock@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Scott Moore 

Office of the Attorney General 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

(410) 767-7767 

Scott.Moore1@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Elsa Singleton, Procurement Division 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7525 

Elsa.Singleton@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Danika Montague, Procurement Division 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7072 

Danika.Montague1@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Deborah Austin, Procurement Division 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7239 

Deborah.Austin@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Greg Sileo 

Director of Program Management 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410 767-6958 

Greg.Sileo@Maryland.gov 

DHR 
Gregg Holland 

Director, Procurement Compliance 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410 767-1693 

Gregg.Holland@Maryland.gov 

DHR 
Vince Kilduff 

Family Investment Administration 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD  21201 

410 767-7187 

Vince.Kilduff@Maryland.gov  

DHR 
Zina Hamlet 

Cost Allocation & Revenue Management Div. 

311 W. Saratoga Street 

Baltimore, MD   21201 

(410) 767-7615 

Zina.Hamlet@Maryland.gov  
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